
Place Bib # BD AGE AGE BEOY RACES FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM LICENSE #
1 106 16 Maximus Fisher Male 561511
2 102 5/10/2003 15 16 Doubledown Alban Guyon Male Fat Frogs Racing 572040
3 103 10/31/2006 12 13 Single Race jeremy hall Male North Carolina Triathlon and cycling527840
4 101 1/22/2006 13 13 Doubledown Alastair Amos Male Full Spectrum Racing p/b Coqui Cyclery518553
5 108 10 Jerimiah Milhorn Male Direwolf Racing
6 107 9 Hunter Dempsey Male 576103

DNS 104 4/15/2007 11 12 Single Race Rodrigo perea Male North Carolina Triathlon and cycling566965
DNS 105 4/28/2004 14 15 Single Race Evelyn Shea Female 563859

6-9 Juniors

1 107 9 Hunter Dempsey Male 576103

10-12 Juniors
5 108 10 Jerimiah Milhorn Male Direwolf Racing

DNS 104 4/15/2007 11 12 Single Race Rodrigo perea Male North Carolina Triathlon and cycling566965

13-14
1 103 10/31/2006 12 13 Single Race jeremy hall Male North Carolina Triathlon and cycling527840
2 101 1/22/2006 13 13 Doubledown Alastair Amos Male Full Spectrum Racing p/b Coqui Cyclery518553

DNS 104 4/15/2007 11 12 Single Race Rodrigo perea Male North Carolina Triathlon and cycling566965
DNS 105 4/28/2004 14 15 Single Race Evelyn Shea Female 563859

15-16 Junior
1 106 16 Maximus Fisher Male 561511
2 102 5/10/2003 15 16 Doubledown Alban Guyon Male Fat Frogs Racing 572040

DNS 105 4/28/2004 14 15 Single Race Evelyn Shea Female 563859



Place Bib # BD AGE AGE BEOY RACES FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM LICENSE #
1 106 16 Maximus Fisher Male 561511
2 109 16 Single Race Om Nerurkar Male 545711
3 102 5/10/2003 15 16 Doubledown Alban Guyon Male Fat Frogs Racing 572040
4 101 1/22/2006 13 13 Doubledown Alastair Amos Male Full Spectrum Racing p/b Coqui Cyclery518553
5 108 10 Jerimiah Milhorn Male Direwolf Racing
6 105 4/28/2004 14 15 Single Race Evelyn Shea Female 563859

DNF 107 9 Hunter Dempsey Male Jigawatt 576103

10-12 Junior
1 108 10 Jerimiah Milhorn Male Direwolf Racing

DNF 107 9 Hunter Dempsey Male Jigawatt 576103

13-14 Junior
1 101 1/22/2006 13 13 Doubledown Alastair Amos Male Full Spectrum Racing p/b Coqui Cyclery518553

15-16 Junior
1 106 16 Maximus Fisher Male 561511
2 109 16 Single Race Om Nerurkar Male 545711
3 102 5/10/2003 15 16 Doubledown Alban Guyon Male Fat Frogs Racing 572040
4 105 4/28/2004 14 15 Single Race Evelyn Shea Female 563859



Place BIB # BD AGE AGE BYOY RACES CATEGORY FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM  LICENSE #USAC Category
1 202 6/10/1987 31 32 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsnicholas baisden THR Cycling 562267 4
2 219 6/1/2000 18 19 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsRyan Scott Sweet Spot Cycling 501952 4
3 225 524 3/29/1994 24 25 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsZachary Rivenbark Supra Cycling 537590 4
4 220 6/18/1982 36 37 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJeremiah Still Rogue Velo Racing 368933 4
5 216 5/23/1988 30 31 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsLj Llanes THR Cycling 549301 4
6 223 522 9/7/1975 43 44 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsJames Hinckley AtOmic Cycles 138146 4
7 200 9/5/1978 40 41 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsbrian anderson 385730 5
8 227 526 8/6/1993 25 26 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsBrady Whicker na 524938 4
9 231 Kerry Martin ?

10 221 9/17/1978 40 41 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJoe Telford Fat Frogs Racing 563987 5
11 514 Andrew Oliver Fat Frogs Racing 528891 4
12 222 4/22/1988 30 31 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minskyle watson Fat Frogs Racing 549887 4
13 521 Chad Vincelette Fat Frogs Racing 499708 4
14 213 10/23/1973 45 46 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJerome Guyon Fat Frogs Racing 425505 4
15 207 7/8/1976 42 43 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsOliver Dimalanta THR Cycling 508127 4
16 218 3/26/1985 33 34 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsBrendan McCarthy na 563637 5
17 217 10/10/1970 48 49 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsRobert Loafman Team Spoke Cycles 521304 5
18 215 5/13/1996 22 23 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJake Johnson Jigawatt Cycling 525727 5
19 201 10/23/1980 38 39 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsMark Auza THR Cycling 497507 4
20 208 12/30/1958 60 61 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsDavid Ebmeier Fat Frogs Racing 276072 5
21 212 10/30/1989 29 30 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsZachary Grochowski 574318 5
22 230 53 James Oleary 52393 4
23 205 6/2/1964 54 55 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsVan Crain Fat Frogs Racing 574284 5
24 228 26 Morgan Hiegel Could not find him in the USAC system
25 233 Dane Wesoiko oneday 5
26 234 Riley Smith 575881 5 He has no licesnes should be a one-day
27 211 6/1/1989 29 30 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsBrian Garner na 326026 5
28 224 523 6/13/1985 33 34 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsBrandon Newsome Charlottesville Racing Club/Blue Ridge Cyclery Racing p/b Reynolds417828 4
29 210 12/23/1999 19 20 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJoshua Eisner Constellation Cycling378574 4
30 204 3/14/1996 23 23 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsCollin Bosworth na 572922 5
31 209 9/4/2001 17 18 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJacob Eisner Constellation Cycling392934 4

DNS 206 3/12/1989 30 30 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsBrandon Davis Carytown Bicycle Co.548793 4
DNS 203 3/8/1971 48 48 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsRobert Bickerstaffe Team Spoke Cycles 350752 4
DNS 106 16 Maximus Fisher 561511 5
DNS 214 5/10/1961 57 58 Single Race Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minstom johann na 375887 5

CAT 4 BAR results

1 202 6/10/1987 31 32 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsnicholas baisden THR Cycling 562267 4
2 219 6/1/2000 18 19 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsRyan Scott Sweet Spot Cycling 501952 4
3 225 524 3/29/1994 24 25 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsZachary Rivenbark Supra Cycling 537590 4
4 220 6/18/1982 36 37 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJeremiah Still Rogue Velo Racing 368933 4
5 216 5/23/1988 30 31 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsLj Llanes THR Cycling 549301 4
6 223 522 9/7/1975 43 44 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsJames Hinckley AtOmic Cycles 138146 4
7 227 526 8/6/1993 25 26 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsBrady Whicker na 524938 4
8 514 Andrew Oliver Fat Frogs Racing 528891 4
9 222 4/22/1988 30 31 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minskyle watson Fat Frogs Racing 549887 4

10 521 Chad Vincelette Fat Frogs Racing 499708 4
11 213 10/23/1973 45 46 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJerome Guyon Fat Frogs Racing 425505 4
12 207 7/8/1976 42 43 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsOliver Dimalanta THR Cycling 508127 4
13 201 10/23/1980 38 39 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsMark Auza THR Cycling 497507 4

14 230 53 James Oleary 52393 4
15 224 523 6/13/1985 33 34 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsBrandon Newsome Charlottesville Racing Club/Blue Ridge Cyclery Racing p/b Reynolds417828 4
16 210 12/23/1999 19 20 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJoshua Eisner Constellation Cycling378574 4
17 209 9/4/2001 17 18 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJacob Eisner Constellation Cycling392934 4

DNS 206 3/12/1989 30 30 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsBrandon Davis Carytown Bicycle Co.548793 4
DNS 203 3/8/1971 48 48 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsRobert Bickerstaffe Team Spoke Cycles 350752 4
DNS 106 16 Maximus Fisher 561511 5



Place BIB # BD AGE AGE BYOY RACES CATEGORY FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM  LICENSE #USAC Category
1 219 6/1/2000 18 19 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsRyan Scott Sweet Spot Cycling 501952 4
2 202 6/10/1987 31 32 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsnicholas baisden THR Cycling 562267 4
3 223 522 9/7/1975 43 44 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsJames Hinckley AtOmic Cycles 138146 4
4 216 5/23/1988 30 31 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsLj Llanes THR Cycling 549301 4
5 220 6/18/1982 36 37 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJeremiah Still Rogue Velo Racing 368933 4
6 200 9/5/1978 40 41 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsbrian anderson 385730 5
7 221 9/17/1978 40 41 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJoe Telford Fat Frogs Racing 563987 5
8 206 3/12/1989 30 30 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsBrandon Davis Carytown Bicycle Co.548793 4
9 225 524 3/29/1994 24 25 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsZachary Rivenbark Supra Cycling 537590 4

10 227 526 8/6/1993 25 26 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsBrady Whicker na 524938 4
11 222 4/22/1988 30 31 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minskyle watson Fat Frogs Racing 549887 4
12 213 10/23/1973 45 46 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJerome Guyon Fat Frogs Racing 425505 4
13 218 3/26/1985 33 34 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsBrendan McCarthy na 563637 5
14 203 3/8/1971 48 48 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsRobert Bickerstaffe Team Spoke Cycles 350752 4
15 224 523 6/13/1985 33 34 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsBrandon Newsome Charlottesville Racing Club/Blue Ridge Cyclery Racing p/b Reynolds417828 4
16 231 Kerry Martin oneday
17 106 16 Maximus Fisher 561511 5
18 201 10/23/1980 38 39 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsMark Auza THR Cycling 497507 4
19 215 5/13/1996 22 23 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJake Johnson Jigawatt Cycling 525727 5
20 226 525 4/22/1999 19 20 Single Race Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsThompson Stupak Constellation Cycling551727 4
21 207 7/8/1976 42 43 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsOliver Dimalanta THR Cycling 508127 4
22 208 12/30/1958 60 61 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsDavid Ebmeier Fat Frogs Racing 276072 5
23 230 53 James Oleary Smithfield 52393 4
24 228 26 Morgan Hiegel oneday
25 212 10/30/1989 29 30 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsZachary Grochowski 574318 5
26 205 6/2/1964 54 55 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsVan Crain Fat Frogs Racing 574284 5
27 217 10/10/1970 48 49 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsRobert Loafman Team Spoke Cycles 521304 5
28 211 6/1/1989 29 30 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsBrian Garner na 326026 5
29 210 12/23/1999 19 20 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJoshua Eisner Constellation Cycling378574 4
30 229 44 J Tardy 340372 5
31 204 3/14/1996 23 23 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsCollin Bosworth na 572922 5
32 209 9/4/2001 17 18 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJacob Eisner Constellation Cycling392934 4

DNS 214 5/10/1961 57 58 Single Race Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minstom johann na 375887 5

Cat 4 BAR Results
1 219 6/1/2000 18 19 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsRyan Scott Sweet Spot Cycling 501952 4
2 202 6/10/1987 31 32 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsnicholas baisden THR Cycling 562267 4
3 223 522 9/7/1975 43 44 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsJames Hinckley AtOmic Cycles 138146 4
4 216 5/23/1988 30 31 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsLj Llanes THR Cycling 549301 4
5 220 6/18/1982 36 37 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJeremiah Still Rogue Velo Racing 368933 4
6 206 3/12/1989 30 30 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsBrandon Davis Carytown Bicycle Co.548793 4
7 225 524 3/29/1994 24 25 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsZachary Rivenbark Supra Cycling 537590 4
8 227 526 8/6/1993 25 26 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsBrady Whicker na 524938 4
9 222 4/22/1988 30 31 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minskyle watson Fat Frogs Racing 549887 4

10 213 10/23/1973 45 46 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJerome Guyon Fat Frogs Racing 425505 4
11 203 3/8/1971 48 48 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsRobert Bickerstaffe Team Spoke Cycles 350752 4
12 224 523 6/13/1985 33 34 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsBrandon Newsome Charlottesville Racing Club/Blue Ridge Cyclery Racing p/b Reynolds417828 4
13 201 10/23/1980 38 39 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsMark Auza THR Cycling 497507 4
14 226 525 4/22/1999 19 20 Single Race Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsThompson Stupak Constellation Cycling551727 4
15 207 7/8/1976 42 43 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsOliver Dimalanta THR Cycling 508127 4
16 230 53 James Oleary Smithfield 52393 4
17 210 12/23/1999 19 20 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJoshua Eisner Constellation Cycling378574 4
18 209 9/4/2001 17 18 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsJacob Eisner Constellation Cycling392934 4



MASTER 40/45+

PLACE BIB # BD AGE AGE BEOY RACES FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM LICENSE #
1 304 6/11/1979 39 40 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsKeith Gerarden Jigawatt Cycling 253478
2 302 4/27/1965 53 54 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsJeff Craddock Fat Frogs Racing 221836
3 307 4/8/1967 51 52 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsCharles Langley Cheerbacks 208822
4 315 717 9/30/1974 44 45 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 mins | Men Pro/1/2 - 11:15AM and 4:15PM - 60 minscarlos zamarripa Jigawatt Cycling 424414
5 317 Chris Flores
6 320 Ryan Hayden 415380
7 308 2/27/1979 40 40 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsMatt Loftus Charlottesville Racing Club/Blue Ridge Cyclery Racing p/b Reynolds128144
8 318 JJ Milborn Direwolf Racing 315040
9 309 4/24/1969 49 50 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsBob O'Gorman The Electric Banana Cycling Project p/b FSC Racing248170

10 312 7/17/1978 40 41 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsStephen Walker VeloConcepts 99479
11 303 6/25/1969 49 50 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsJoel Eisner Constellation Cycling 53029
12 313 5/17/1971 47 48 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsAndy Winch THR Cycling 196142
13 319 Max Fryar CHEERBACKS/FFR 214269
14 301 4/20/1966 52 53 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsChris Ceniccola Fat Frogs Racing oneday
15 306 10/14/1966 52 53 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsBrian Kelleher Dire Wolf Racing 498974
16 515 Hal Overman 121604
17 305 1/7/1971 48 48 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsDoug Hight Cheerbacks 339848
18 311 6/17/1967 51 52 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsRamon van Dijk na 536964
19 300 6/27/1969 49 50 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsMarc Buxbaum Jigawatt Cycling 332574

DNF 316 528 9/22/1971 47 48 Single Race Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsWilliam McDaniel Jigawatt Cycling 233189

Masters 45+ VA BAR results

PLACE BIB # BD AGE AGE BEOY RACES FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM LICENSE #
1 302 4/27/1965 53 54 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsJeff Craddock Fat Frogs Racing 221836
2 317 45 45 Chris Flores
3 315 717 44 45 Doubledown carlos zamarripa Jigawatt Cycling 424414 415380
4 320 48 Ryan Hayden
5 318 46 46 JJ Milborn Direwolf Racing 315040
6 309 4/24/1969 49 50 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsBob O'Gorman The Electric Banana Cycling Project p/b FSC Racing53029
7 303 6/25/1969 49 50 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsJoel Eisner Constellation Cycling 196142
8 313 5/17/1971 47 48 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsAndy Winch THR Cycling 214269
9 319 46 Max Fryar CHEERBACKS/FFR 214269

10 301 4/20/1966 52 53 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsChris Ceniccola Fat Frogs Racing 498974
11 306 10/14/1966 52 53 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsBrian Kelleher Dire Wolf Racing 339848
12 305 1/7/1971 48 48 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsDoug Hight Cheerbacks 536964
13 311 6/17/1967 51 52 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsRamon van Dijk na 332574
14 300 6/27/1969 49 50 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsMarc Buxbaum Jigawatt Cycling 233189

DNF 316 528 9/22/1971 47 48 Single Race Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsWilliam McDaniel Jigawatt Cycling



PLACE BIB # BD AGE AGE BEOY RACES FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM LICENSE #
1 308 2/27/1979 40 40 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsMatt Loftus Charlottesville Racing Club/Blue Ridge Cyclery Racing p/b Reynolds128144
2 304 6/11/1979 39 40 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsKeith Gerarden Jigawatt Cycling 253478
3 305 1/7/1971 48 48 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsDoug Hight Cheerbacks 339848
4 319 46 Max Fryar CHEERBACKS/FFR214269
5 312 7/17/1978 40 41 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsStephen Walker VeloConcepts 99479
6 309 4/24/1969 49 50 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsBob O'Gorman The Electric Banana Cycling Project p/b FSC Racing248170
7 300 6/27/1969 49 50 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsMarc Buxbaum Jigawatt Cycling 332574
8 301 4/20/1966 52 53 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsChris Ceniccola Fat Frogs Racingoneday
9 315 717 9/30/1974 44 45 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 mins | Men Pro/1/2 - 11:15AM and 4:15PM - 60 minscarlos zamarripa Jigawatt Cycling 424414

10 302 4/27/1965 53 54 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsJeff Craddock Fat Frogs Racing 221836
11 317 Chris Flores
12 320 Ryan Hayden 415380
13 306 10/14/1966 52 53 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsBrian Kelleher Dire Wolf Racing 498974
14 318 JJ Milborn Direwolf Racing
15 322 52 Ted Hopkins
16 303 6/25/1969 49 50 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsJoel Eisner Constellation Cycling 53029
17 311 6/17/1967 51 52 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsRamon van Dijk na 536964
18 321 49 Mike Shipp HR Elite 173350
19 307 4/8/1967 51 52 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsCharles Langley Cheerbacks 208822
20 313 5/17/1971 47 48 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsAndy Winch THR Cycling 196142

DNF 515 Hal Overman 121604
DNF 316 528 9/22/1971 47 48 Single Race Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsWilliam McDaniel Jigawatt Cycling 233189

Masters 45+ VA BAR results

PLACE BIB # BD AGE AGE BEOY RACES FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM LICENSE #
1 305 1/7/1971 48 48 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsDoug Hight Cheerbacks 339848
2 319 46 Max Fryar CHEERBACKS/FFR214269
3 309 4/24/1969 49 50 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsBob O'Gorman The Electric Banana Cycling Project p/b FSC Racing248170
4 300 6/27/1969 49 50 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsMarc Buxbaum Jigawatt Cycling 332574
5 301 4/20/1966 52 53 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsChris Ceniccola Fat Frogs Racingoneday
6 315 717 44 45 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 mins | Men Pro/1/2 - 11:15AM and 4:15PM - 60 minscarlos zamarripa Jigawatt Cycling 424414 415380
7 302 4/27/1965 53 54 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsJeff Craddock Fat Frogs Racing 221836
8 317 45 45 Chris Flores
9 320 48 Ryan Hayden 415380

10 306 10/14/1966 52 53 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsBrian Kelleher Dire Wolf Racing 498974
11 318 46 46 JJ Milborn Direwolf Racing
12 322 52 Ted Hopkins
13 303 6/25/1969 49 50 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsJoel Eisner Constellation Cycling 53029
13 14 6/17/1967 51 52 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsRamon van Dijk na 536964
15 321 49 Mike Shipp HR Elite 173350
16 307 4/8/1967 51 52 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsCharles Langley Cheerbacks 208822
17 313 5/17/1971 47 48 Doubledown Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 minsAndy Winch THR Cycling 196142

DNF 316 528 9/22/1971 47 48 Single Race Master 40/45+ - 9:00AM and 2:00PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsWilliam McDaniel Jigawatt Cycling 233189



PLACE BIB # BD AGE AGE BEOY RACES FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM LICENSE #
1 403 11/1/1960 58 59 Doubledown Keith Johnson Celerty Cycling / Rock +N+ Roll Lubrication50802
2 406 9/2/1958 60 61 Doubledown Randy Parker Melaleuca 45768
3 407 4/6/1960 58 59 Single Race Ray Plewacki NCVC/United Health Care222263
4 400 12/14/1961 57 58 Doubledown John Baxter Constellation Cycling 2962
5 408 11/6/1962 56 57 Doubledown Todd Stout Atlantic Velo / Rock 'N' Roll Lubrication50553
6 412 60 60 Terrence Lanier 51906
7 410 9/29/1963 55 56 Doubledown Rick Young Steel Mountain 221317
8 401 2/24/1963 56 56 Doubledown Greg Hohn Triangle Velo 474247
9 402 10/6/1961 57 58 Doubledown Mitch Hunt Celerity Cycling/Rock & Roll Lubrication104437

10 404 4/10/1951 67 68 Doubledown David LeDuc Celerty Cycling / Rock45583
11 411 58 58 Joe Brisco? 410926
12 409 3/20/1957 62 62 Doubledown Gordan EvansVan Hook Rogue Velo Racing 311615

DNF 523 59 59 Greg Lee



PLACE BIB # BD AGE AGE BEOY RACES FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM LICENSE #
1 403 11/1/1960 58 59 Doubledown Keith Johnson Celerty Cycling / Rock +N+ Roll Lubrication50802
2 408 11/6/1962 56 57 Doubledown Todd Stout Atlantic Velo / Rock 'N' Roll Lubrication50553
3 407 4/6/1960 58 59 Single Race Ray Plewacki NCVC/United Health Care222263
3 400 12/14/1961 57 58 Doubledown John Baxter Constellation Cycling 2962
4 406 9/2/1958 60 61 Doubledown Randy Parker Melaleuca 45768
5 401 2/24/1963 56 56 Doubledown Greg Hohn Triangle Velo 474247
6 412 60 60 Terrence Lanier 51906
7 410 9/29/1963 55 56 Doubledown Rick Young Steel Mountain 221317
8 402 10/6/1961 57 58 Doubledown Mitch Hunt Celerity Cycling/Rock & Roll Lubrication104437
9 404 4/10/1951 67 68 Doubledown David LeDuc Celerty Cycling / Rock45583

10 409 3/20/1957 62 62 Doubledown Gordan EvansVan Hook Rogue Velo Racing 311615
DNF 411 58 58 Joe Brisco? 410926
DNF 523 59 59 Greg Lee



PLACE BIB # BD AGE AGE BEOY RACES FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM  LICENSE # CAT
1 508 6/6/1985 33 34 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minskyle konopnicki Cheerbacks 523891 3
2 511 1/10/1971 48 48 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsMark McClay Southeast Velo Racing152390 3
3 510 10/12/1982 36 37 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsGabriel martin Jigawatt Cycling 511841 3
4 519 8/20/1982 36 37 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsJoe Sonson Otterhaus Coaching p/b K&F Construction409346 3
5 504 12/2/1981 37 38 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsjonathan dempsey Jigawatt Cycling 524175 3
6 500 8/28/1975 43 44 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsAdrian Amos Full Spectrum Racing p/b Coqui Cyclery492661 3
7 509 12/14/1993 25 26 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsRobert Lyew na 496992 3
8 525 Torrence Rogers 472414 3
9 526 Clay Lanier 384911 3

10 517 1/18/1985 34 34 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsSam Redden Team Carytown Bike Co.393287 3
11 227 Brady Whicker 524938 4
12 522 716 2/14/1996 23 23 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 mins | Men Pro/1/2 - 11:15AM and 4:15PM - 60 minsJavier Zamarripa Jigawatt Cycling 476462 3
13 223 522 9/7/1975 43 44 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsJames Hinckley AtOmic Cycles 138146 4
14 506 4/30/1970 48 49 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsjerry hadley ECE Racing 155623 3
15 226 525 4/22/1999 19 20 Single Race Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsThompson Stupak Constellation Cycling551727 4
16 516 12/10/1968 50 51 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsShawn Perkins Jigawatt Cycling 472976 4
17 514 5/11/1972 46 47 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsAndrew Oliver Fat Frogs Racing 528891 4
18 501 11/30/1965 53 54 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsMark Bacon Southeast Velo Racing53635 3
19 224 523 6/13/1985 33 34 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsBrandon Newsome Charlottesville Racing Club/Blue Ridge Cyclery Racing p/b Reynolds417828 4
20 524 Matt Thacker 524067 4
21 507 2/14/1982 37 37 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsSteve Hendricks ECE Racing 207652 3
22 513 12/27/1976 42 43 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsJames Nicholson ECE Racing 305776 3
23 502 7/7/1975 43 44 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsjason Casteen Southeast Velo Racing214686 3
24 225 524 3/29/1994 24 25 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsZachary Rivenbark Supra Cycling 537590 4
25 527 Linus Ndumia 486867 4
26 521 5/8/1970 48 49 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minschad vincelette Fat Frogs Racing 499708 4
27 520 11/5/1982 36 37 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsCurtis Staples The Hustle Fitness Cycling Team115616 3
28 523 Greg Lee 155828 3
29 515 6/6/1976 42 43 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsHal Overman Jigawatt Cycling 121604

DNF 503 12/9/1988 30 31 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsGraham Costa THR Cycling 527981 3
DNF 512 9/15/1987 31 32 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minschad muller Cheerbacks 425361 3
DNF 518 6/25/1971 47 48 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsClayton Ritter Fat Frogs Racing 538609 4
DNF 206 3/12/1989 30 30 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsBrandon Davis Carytown Bicycle Co.548793 4
DNF 316 Will
DNS 505 10/25/1966 52 53 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsSean Gilmartin THR Cycling 384166 4

Cat 3 BAR Results
1 508 6/6/1985 33 34 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minskyle konopnicki Cheerbacks 523891 3
2 511 1/10/1971 48 48 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsMark McClay Southeast Velo Racing152390 3
3 510 10/12/1982 36 37 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsGabriel martin Jigawatt Cycling 511841 3
4 519 8/20/1982 36 37 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsJoe Sonson Otterhaus Coaching p/b K&F Construction409346 3
5 504 12/2/1981 37 38 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsjonathan dempsey Jigawatt Cycling 524175 3
6 500 8/28/1975 43 44 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsAdrian Amos Full Spectrum Racing p/b Coqui Cyclery492661 3
7 509 12/14/1993 25 26 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsRobert Lyew na 496992 3
8 525 Torrence Rogers 472414 3
9 526 Clay Lanier 384911 3

10 517 1/18/1985 34 34 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsSam Redden Team Carytown Bike Co.393287 3
11 522 716 2/14/1996 23 23 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 mins | Men Pro/1/2 - 11:15AM and 4:15PM - 60 minsJavier Zamarripa Jigawatt Cycling 476462 3
12 506 4/30/1970 48 49 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsjerry hadley ECE Racing 155623 3
13 501 11/30/1965 53 54 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsMark Bacon Southeast Velo Racing53635 3
14 507 2/14/1982 37 37 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsSteve Hendricks ECE Racing 207652 3
15 513 12/27/1976 42 43 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsJames Nicholson ECE Racing 305776 3
16 502 7/7/1975 43 44 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsjason Casteen Southeast Velo Racing214686 3
17 520 11/5/1982 36 37 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsCurtis Staples The Hustle Fitness Cycling Team115616 3
18 523 Greg Lee 155828 3

DNF 503 12/9/1988 30 31 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsGraham Costa THR Cycling 527981 3
DNF 512 9/15/1987 31 32 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minschad muller Cheerbacks 425361 3



PLACE BIB # BD AGE AGE BEOY RACES FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM  LICENSE # CAT
1 510 10/12/1982 36 37 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsGabriel martin Jigawatt Cycling 511841 3
2 528 Noel Medrano 495778 3
3 508 6/6/1985 33 34 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minskyle konopnicki Cheerbacks 523891 3
4 506 4/30/1970 48 49 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsjerry hadley ECE Racing 155623 3
5 525 Torrence Rogers 472414 3
6 509 12/14/1993 25 26 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsRobert Lyew na 496992 3
7 529 9/15/1987 31 32 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minschad muller Cheerbacks 425361 3
8 500 8/28/1975 43 44 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsAdrian Amos Full Spectrum Racing p/b Coqui Cyclery492661 3
9 511 1/10/1971 48 48 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsMark McClay Southeast Velo Racing152390 3

10 504 12/2/1981 37 38 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsjonathan dempsey Jigawatt Cycling 524175 3
11 225 524 3/29/1994 24 25 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsZachary Rivenbark Supra Cycling 537590 4
12 513 12/27/1976 42 43 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsJames Nicholson ECE Racing 305776 3
13 522 716 2/14/1996 23 23 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 mins | Men Pro/1/2 - 11:15AM and 4:15PM - 60 minsJavier Zamarripa Jigawatt Cycling 476462 3
14 502 7/7/1975 43 44 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsjason Casteen Southeast Velo Racing214686 3
15 524 Matt Thacker 524067 4
16 526 Clay Lanier 384911 3
17 206 3/12/1989 30 30 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 minsBrandon Davis Carytown Bicycle Co.548793 4
18 516 12/10/1968 50 51 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsShawn Perkins Jigawatt Cycling 472976 4
19 507 2/14/1982 37 37 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsSteve Hendricks ECE Racing 207652 3
20 501 11/30/1965 53 54 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsMark Bacon Southeast Velo Racing53635 3

DNF 519 8/20/1982 36 37 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsJoe Sonson Otterhaus Coaching p/b K&F Construction409346 3
DNF 517 1/18/1985 34 34 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsSam Redden Team Carytown Bike Co.393287 3
DNF 227 Brady Whicker 524938 4
DNF 223 522 9/7/1975 43 44 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsJames Hinckley AtOmic Cycles 138146 4
DNF 224 523 6/13/1985 33 34 Doubledown Men 4/5 - 8:25AM and 1:25PM - 40 mins | Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsBrandon Newsome Charlottesville Racing Club/Blue Ridge Cyclery Racing p/b Reynolds417828 4
DNF 527 Linus Ndumia 486867 4
DNF 520 11/5/1982 36 37 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsCurtis Staples The Hustle Fitness Cycling Team115616 3
DNF 523 Greg Lee 155828 3
DNS 514 5/11/1972 46 47 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsAndrew Oliver Fat Frogs Racing 528891 4
DNS 521 5/8/1970 48 49 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minschad vincelette Fat Frogs Racing 499708 4
DNS 515 6/6/1976 42 43 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsHal Overman Jigawatt Cycling 121604 3
DNS 503 12/9/1988 30 31 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsGraham Costa THR Cycling 527981 3
DNS 518 6/25/1971 47 48 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsClayton Ritter Fat Frogs Racing 538609 4
DNS 505 10/25/1966 52 53 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsSean Gilmartin THR Cycling 384166 4

Cat 3 BAR Points
1 510 10/12/1982 36 37 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsGabriel martin Jigawatt Cycling 511841 3
2 528 Noel Medrano 495778 3
3 508 6/6/1985 33 34 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minskyle konopnicki Cheerbacks 523891 3
4 506 4/30/1970 48 49 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsjerry hadley ECE Racing 155623 3
5 525 Torrence Rogers 472414 3
6 509 12/14/1993 25 26 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsRobert Lyew na 496992 3
7 529 9/15/1987 31 32 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minschad muller Cheerbacks 425361 3
8 500 8/28/1975 43 44 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsAdrian Amos Full Spectrum Racing p/b Coqui Cyclery492661 3
9 504 12/2/1981 37 38 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsjonathan dempsey Jigawatt Cycling 524175 3

10 513 12/27/1976 42 43 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsJames Nicholson ECE Racing 305776 3
11 522 716 2/14/1996 23 23 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 mins | Men Pro/1/2 - 11:15AM and 4:15PM - 60 minsJavier Zamarripa Jigawatt Cycling 476462 3
12 502 7/7/1975 43 44 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsjason Casteen Southeast Velo Racing214686 3
13 507 2/14/1982 37 37 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsSteve Hendricks ECE Racing 207652 3
14 501 11/30/1965 53 54 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsMark Bacon Southeast Velo Racing53635 3

DNF 519 8/20/1982 36 37 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsJoe Sonson Otterhaus Coaching p/b K&F Construction409346 3
DNF 517 1/18/1985 34 34 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsSam Redden Team Carytown Bike Co.393287 3

DNF 520 11/5/1982 36 37 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsCurtis Staples The Hustle Fitness Cycling Team115616 3
DNF 523 Greg Lee 155828 3
DNS 515 6/6/1976 42 43 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsHal Overman Jigawatt Cycling 121604 3
DNS 503 12/9/1988 30 31 Doubledown Men Cat 3/4 - 9:45AM and 2:45PM - 40 minsGraham Costa THR Cycling 527981 3



PLACE BIB # BD AGE AGE BEOY RACES FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM LICENSE # CAT
1 602 11/20/1992 26 27 Doubledown Paige Bower The Electric Banana Cycling Project p/b FSC Racing531471 3
2 606 4/19/1989 29 30 Doubledown Michelle Krewinghaus Cheerbacks 549854 3
3 610 12/13/1984 34 35 Doubledown Krista Silvers Rogue Velo Racing 626886 3
4 611 4/4/1981 37 38 Doubledown Mary Still Mermaid Winery p/b Va Asset Group368854 2
5 614 Shannon Goyda 482120 3
6 603 1/27/1981 38 38 Doubledown Emily Joyner Mermaid Winery p/b Va Asset Group212846 1
7 607 7/28/1989 29 30 Doubledown dixie newsome Sweet Spot Cycling 498598 2
8 612 7/28/1975 43 44 Doubledown Melissa Whitley na 509294 4
9 609 5/13/1999 19 20 Doubledown Deborah Shearer Rogue Velo Racing 551044 4

10 604 6/27/1986 32 33 Doubledown Sarah Kozak Rogue Velo Racing 276564 3
11 601 7/1/1974 44 45 Doubledown Gisela Bell Rogue Velo Racing 401290 3
12 608 6/3/1981 37 38 Single Race Marion Palmieri Sweet Spot Cycling 252502 2
13 613 5/31/1982 36 37 Doubledown Erin Wittwer Sweet Spot Cycling 260287 1
14 605 8/19/1983 35 36 Doubledown Sarah Kraxberger 352358 3
15 600 6/21/1983 35 36 Single Race Maggie Barton Sweet Spot Cycling 406195 3

Woman's BAR Results separated out

Cat 1-2
1 611 4/4/1981 37 38 Doubledown Mary Still Mermaid Winery p/b Va Asset Group368854 2
2 603 1/27/1981 38 38 Doubledown Emily Joyner Mermaid Winery p/b Va Asset Group212846 1
3 607 7/28/1989 29 30 Doubledown dixie newsome Sweet Spot Cycling 498598 2
4 608 6/3/1981 37 38 Single Race Marion Palmieri Sweet Spot Cycling 252502 2
5 613 5/31/1982 36 37 Doubledown Erin Wittwer Sweet Spot Cycling 260287 1

CAT 3 BAR results
1 602 11/20/1992 26 27 Doubledown Paige Bower The Electric Banana Cycling Project p/b FSC Racing531471 3
2 606 4/19/1989 29 30 Doubledown Michelle Krewinghaus Cheerbacks 549854 3
3 610 12/13/1984 34 35 Doubledown Krista Silvers Rogue Velo Racing 626886 3
4 604 6/27/1986 32 33 Doubledown Sarah Kozak Rogue Velo Racing 276564 3
5 601 7/1/1974 44 45 Doubledown Gisela Bell Rogue Velo Racing 401290 3
6 600 6/21/1983 35 36 Single Race Maggie Barton Sweet Spot Cycling 406195 3

CAT 4 BAR results
1 609 5/13/1999 19 20 Doubledown Deborah Shearer Rogue Velo Racing 551044 4



PLACE BIB # BD AGE AGE BEOY RACES FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM LICENSE # CAT
1 603 1/27/1981 38 38 Doubledown Emily Joyner Mermaid Winery p/b Va Asset Group212846 1
2 606 4/19/1989 29 30 Doubledown Michelle Krewinghaus Cheerbacks 549854 3
3 611 4/4/1981 37 38 Doubledown Mary Still Mermaid Winery p/b Va Asset Group368854 2
4 602 11/20/1992 26 27 Doubledown Paige Bower The Electric Banana Cycling Project p/b FSC Racing531471 3
5 610 12/13/1984 34 35 Doubledown Krista Silvers Rogue Velo Racing 626886 3
6 614 Shannon Goyda 482120 3
7 604 6/27/1986 32 33 Doubledown Sarah Kozak Rogue Velo Racing 276564 3
8 601 7/1/1974 44 45 Doubledown Gisela Bell Rogue Velo Racing 401290 3
9 609 5/13/1999 19 20 Doubledown Deborah Shearer Rogue Velo Racing 551044 4

10 612 7/28/1975 43 44 Doubledown Melissa Whitley na 509294 4
11 605 8/19/1983 35 36 Doubledown Sarah Kraxberger 352358 3

DNF 607 7/28/1989 29 30 Doubledown dixie newsome Sweet Spot Cycling 498598 2
DNF 613 5/31/1982 36 37 Doubledown Erin Wittwer Sweet Spot Cycling 260287 1

Cat 1-2 BAR results
1 603 1/27/1981 38 38 Doubledown Emily Joyner Mermaid Winery p/b Va Asset Group212846 1
2 611 4/4/1981 37 38 Doubledown Mary Still Mermaid Winery p/b Va Asset Group368854 2

DNF 607 7/28/1989 29 30 Doubledown dixie newsome Sweet Spot Cycling 498598 2
DNF 613 5/31/1982 36 37 Doubledown Erin Wittwer Sweet Spot Cycling 260287 1

Cat 3 BAR Results
1 606 4/19/1989 29 30 Doubledown Michelle Krewinghaus Cheerbacks 549854 3
2 602 11/20/1992 26 27 Doubledown Paige Bower The Electric Banana Cycling Project p/b FSC Racing531471 3
3 610 12/13/1984 34 35 Doubledown Krista Silvers Rogue Velo Racing 626886 3
4 604 6/27/1986 32 33 Doubledown Sarah Kozak Rogue Velo Racing 276564 3
5 601 7/1/1974 44 45 Doubledown Gisela Bell Rogue Velo Racing 401290 3

Cat 4 BAR Results
4 609 5/13/1999 19 20 Doubledown Deborah Shearer Rogue Velo Racing 551044 4



PLACE BIB # BD AGE AGE BEOY RACES FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM LICENSE # CAT
1 700 8/13/1985 33 34 Doubledown Adam Baker Male Cheerbacks 473326 2
2 705 10/4/1985 33 34 Doubledown Michael Grant Male Cheerbacks 461048 1
3 707 3/19/1996 23 23 Doubledown William Guillen Male 281804 1
4 708 2/7/1995 24 24 Doubledown Dylan Lawson Male Bell Lap Cycleworks 354786 2
5 713 6/20/2001 17 18 Doubledown Alastair Pounder Male Masters Cycling llc 303079 2
6 702 10/13/1981 37 38 Single Race John Eiler Male Cutaway One South Realty70117 1
7 704 1/13/1973 46 46 Single Race Corey Fisher Male na 11701 1
8 710 7/17/1972 46 47 Doubledown Dan Netzer Male Celerity/JRVS Racing228581 1
9 716 Frank Cundiff 296101 2

10 701 1/28/1988 31 31 Doubledown Nate Berry Male na 296216 2
11 315 Carlos Zamarripa 4244414 2
12 703 1/5/2000 19 19 Doubledown Colin Fischer Male Cheerbacks 412367 2
13 714 11/13/1994 24 25 Doubledown Benjamin Spain Male Jigawatt Cycling 354166 2
14 711 9/3/1991 27 28 Doubledown Richard OBriant Male John Cena pb/ LPVC359308 1
15 709 7/29/1983 35 36 Doubledown Lucas Livermon Male Bell Lap Cycleworks 161552 1
16 706 9/19/1976 42 43 Single Race John M Gray Male Fat Frogs Racing 256083 2
17 607 Dixie Newsome F 498598 2

DNF 522 Javier Zamarripa 476462 3
DNF 718 Johnny Phan 282038 2
DNF 613 Erin Wittwer 260287 1

CAT 1-2 BAR Points
1 700 8/13/1985 33 34 Doubledown Adam Baker Male Cheerbacks 473326 2
2 705 10/4/1985 33 34 Doubledown Michael Grant Male Cheerbacks 461048 1
3 707 3/19/1996 23 23 Doubledown William Guillen Male 281804 1
4 708 2/7/1995 24 24 Doubledown Dylan Lawson Male Bell Lap Cycleworks 354786 2
5 713 6/20/2001 17 18 Doubledown Alastair Pounder Male Masters Cycling llc 303079 2
6 702 10/13/1981 37 38 Single Race John Eiler Male Cutaway One South Realty70117 1
7 704 1/13/1973 46 46 Single Race Corey Fisher Male na 11701 2
8 710 7/17/1972 46 47 Doubledown Dan Netzer Male Celerity/JRVS Racing228581 1
9 716 Frank Cundiff 296101 2

10 701 1/28/1988 31 31 Doubledown Nate Berry Male na 296216 2
11 315 Carlos Zamarripa 4244414 2
12 703 1/5/2000 19 19 Doubledown Colin Fischer Male Cheerbacks 412367 2
13 714 11/13/1994 24 25 Doubledown Benjamin Spain Male Jigawatt Cycling 27601 2
14 711 9/3/1991 27 28 Doubledown Richard OBriant Male John Cena pb/ LPVC359308 1
15 709 7/29/1983 35 36 Doubledown Lucas Livermon Male Bell Lap Cycleworks 161552 1
16 706 9/19/1976 42 43 Single Race John M Gray Male Fat Frogs Racing 256083 2
17 607 Dixie Newsome F 498598 2

DNF 522 Javier Zamarripa 476462 3
DNF 718 Johnny Phan 282038 2
DNF 613 Erin Wittwer 260287 1



PLACE BIB # BD AGE AGE BEOY RACES FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM LICENSE # CAT
1 707 3/19/1996 23 23 Doubledown William Guillen Male 281804 1
2 713 6/20/2001 17 18 Doubledown Alastair Pounder Male Masters Cycling llc 303079 2
3 705 10/4/1985 33 34 Doubledown Michael Grant Male Cheerbacks 461048 1
4 708 2/7/1995 24 24 Doubledown Dylan Lawson Male Bell Lap Cycleworks 354786 2
5 714 11/13/1994 24 25 Doubledown Benjamin Spain Male Jigawatt Cycling 27601 2
6 304 Keith Gerarden 253478 1
7 710 7/17/1972 46 47 Doubledown Dan Netzer Male Celerity/JRVS Racing228581 1
8 700 8/13/1985 33 34 Doubledown Adam Baker Male Cheerbacks 473326 2
9 315 Carlos Zamarripa 4244414 2

10 319 Max Fryar 214269 2
11 709 7/29/1983 35 36 Doubledown Lucas Livermon Male Bell Lap Cycleworks 161552 1
12 712 4/10/1980 38 39 Single Race Frank Palmieri Male Steel Mountain 241682 2
13 711 9/3/1991 27 28 Doubledown Richard OBriant Male John Cena pb/ LPVC359308 1

DNF 716 Frank Cundiff 2
DNF 701 1/28/1988 31 31 Doubledown Nate Berry Male na 296216 2
DNF 703 1/5/2000 19 19 Doubledown Colin Fischer Male Cheerbacks 412367 2
DNF 522 Javier Zamarripa 3
DNF 302 Jeff Craddock 2
DNF 715 11/12/1971 47 48 Single Race Roger Whitley Male ECE Racing 42760 2
DNF 319 Max Fryar 2

CAT 1-2 BAR Results
1 707 3/19/1996 23 23 Doubledown William Guillen Male 281804 1
2 713 6/20/2001 17 18 Doubledown Alastair Pounder Male Masters Cycling llc 303079 2
3 705 10/4/1985 33 34 Doubledown Michael Grant Male Cheerbacks 461048 1
4 708 2/7/1995 24 24 Doubledown Dylan Lawson Male Bell Lap Cycleworks 354786 2
5 714 11/13/1994 24 25 Doubledown Benjamin Spain Male Jigawatt Cycling 27601 2
6 304 Keith Gerarden 1
7 710 7/17/1972 46 47 Doubledown Dan Netzer Male Celerity/JRVS Racing228581 1
8 700 8/13/1985 33 34 Doubledown Adam Baker Male Cheerbacks 473326 2
9 315 Carlos Zamarripa 2

10 319 Max Fryar 2
11 709 7/29/1983 35 36 Doubledown Lucas Livermon Male Bell Lap Cycleworks 161552 1
12 712 4/10/1980 38 39 Single Race Frank Palmieri Male Steel Mountain 241682 2
13 711 9/3/1991 27 28 Doubledown Richard OBriant Male John Cena pb/ LPVC359308 1

DNF 716 Frank Cundiff 2
DNF 701 1/28/1988 31 31 Doubledown Nate Berry Male na 296216 2
DNF 703 1/5/2000 19 19 Doubledown Colin Fischer Male Cheerbacks 412367 2
DNF 522 Javier Zamarripa 3
DNF 302 Jeff Craddock 2
DNF 715 11/12/1971 47 48 Single Race Roger Whitley Male ECE Racing 42760 2
DNF 319 Max Fryar 2
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